

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)			S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 05/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102136123		J.S. Faton and Tradomain Onlo
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	OF	V V	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	s and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Job Direct, Inc.	2 0 2002 33 22.	Internal	eers,Inc.
General Partnership Lim	Scientifica Octobrillo ited Partnership	Street Address: 11600 City: RestonS	Sallie Mae Drive tate:VA Zip:20193
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	ned? 🎴 Yes 🕰 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Merger	Corporation-State_De	laware
Security Agreement The Securi		If assignee is not domiciled in the representative designation is atta (Designations must be a separate	ached: Yes W No e document from assignment)
		Additional name(s) & address(es	attached? 🗣 Yes 🗣 No
Application number(s) or registration num	ber(s):		20/2027
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration 2230274, 23459	
Ad	ditional number(s) attache	- Swy	
Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:		Total number of applicati registrations involved:	
Name: Eric D. Reicin			
Internal Address:V1816	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 115.00</u>
		XX Enclosed	
		Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit account
Street Address: 11600 Sallie Mae I	Orive 8.	Deposit account number:	
City:Reston State: VA			page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE TH	G GFACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to copy of the original document.	he foregoing informatio	on is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true
Eric D. Reicin	9 Mui		June 19, 2002
Name of Person Signing 2 LMBFLLER 00000150 2043897 Total num	Signa nber of pages including cover she	et. attachments, and document:	Date
40.00 Mail documen 75.00 MP Comm	ts to be recorded with requ issioner of Patent & Trader Washington, D.C.	ired cover sheet information to narks, Box Assignments 20231	o:



SECRETARY CERTIFICATE

- I, Michael A. Caggiano, President and Secretary of TrueCareers, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certify that:
 - On January 28, 2002, the Corporation acquired substantially all of the assets of JobDirect.com, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set forth my signature and the seal of the Corporation.

Dated: As of April 23, 2002

RECORDED: 06/20/2002

Michael A. Caggiano, President & Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002531 FRAME: 0540